

Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2019 is published

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release 28 February 2020 at 8.30 a.m. EET

Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2019 is published

Caverion Corporation's Annual Review 2019 has been published today. The Annual Review includes greetings from the CEO, the Board of Directors' Report, the consolidated financial statements (IFRS), the parent company financial statements (FAS) and the Auditors' report.

In addition, Caverion has published its Corporate Governance Statement, Remuneration Statement and Sustainability Report for 2019.

The Annual Review, the Corporate Governance Statement and the Remuneration Statement are attached to this release in pdf format. All documents published are also available at www.caverion.com/caverion-annual-review-2019.

Caverion does not publish the reports in printed format.

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations and External Communications, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

With Caverion's services and solutions, built environments become smart and sustainable. Customers can trust our expert guidance during the entire life cycle of their buildings, infrastructure or industrial sites and processes: from design & build to technical and industrial maintenance as well as facility management, including smart technologies and advisory services. Our customers are supported by over 16,000 professionals in 11 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Our revenue in 2019 was approximately EUR 2.1 billion. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. Caverion - Building Performance www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup